JPL GeoServices Inc.

133 Graveyard Hill, Stanley, New Brunswick, Canada, E6B 1T9 JPLGeoServices@gmail.com

CONSENT of QUALIFIED PERSON

TO: British Columbia Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission Canadian Securities Exchange

RE: Technical Report for Deeprock Minerals Inc (the "Company")

I, John Langton, MSc, P.Geo., consent to the public filing of the technical report titled, "NI 43-101 - Technical Report: Ralleau Project, Wilson and Ralleau Townships, Quebec NTS 32F/01" dated April 24, 2018 (the "Ralleau Technical Report"), by the Company.

I also consent to any extracts from or a summary of the Technical Reports in the management information circular of the Company dated October 23, 2024 (the "Circular") and the Company's news release dated October 28, 2024 (the "News Release").

I certify that I have read the Circular and News Release being filed by the Company and in particular the summary or extract of the Technical Reports contained in the Circular and the News Release and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Reports for which I am responsible.

Dated the <u>28th</u>	day of October, 2024.
"John Langton" (sig John Langton, MSc	
JPL GeoServices In	nc.